May 28, 2008

Advice No. 84

Ms. Beth Salak

Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attn: Tariff Section

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Salak

Enclosed please find the revised tariff page to Frontier Communications of the South, LLC’s
Subscriber Services Tariff, beginning May 28, 2008 subject to Public Service Commission
approval, as follows:

Section A13
Seventh Revised Sheet 14

(Superseding Sixth Revised Sheet 14)
Eighth Revised Sheet 15

(Superseding Seventh Revised Sheet 15)

The purpose of this filing is to increase Custom Calling Services rates for residential and
business customers, and increase residential access lines in the tariff.

If you have any questions, please contact Monique Adams at (585) 777-7395 or me at (585)
777-4717.

Sincerely,

/!

rﬂﬂ x;::':.»'ff

Leslie Zink
Manager, Pricing & Tariffs
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GENERAL SUBSCRIBER SERVICES

Frontier Communications of the South, LLC
201 South Pensacola Avenue
Atmore, Alabama 36502

Florida PSC — Tariff No. 2

Section A13

Seventh Revised Sheet 14
Canceling Sixth Revised Sheet 14

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS (Cont'd)

A. Custom Calling Services (Cont'd)
6. Rates (Cont'd)
C. Actual Rates

(1.) Rates per Line:

Basic Features

Call Wait/Cancel Call Wait
Three-Way Calling

Call Forwarding

Call Forward Busy/Don't Answer

Speed Calling (8)

Speed Calling (30)

Call Transfer

Auto Off-Hook Dialing

Call Wake-Up

Shared Speed Calling

Warm Line

Remote Access- Call Frwd Var.
Visual Message Waiting Indication
Audible Message Waiting Indication

Advanced Features

Do Not Disturb

Personal Ringing

** Caller ID

Caller ID Name

Call Return

Repeat Dialing

Call Selector

Preferred Call Forwarding
Call Block

Operator Call Screening
Anonymous Call Rejection
Toll Control with PIN
Priority Ringing

Special Call Acceptance
Call Waiting Deluxe
Telemarketing Control

Monthly Rates
Residence
Min. Max. Actual
$.50 $6.00 $4.20
50 6.00 420
50 6.00 3.15
50 6.00 3.15
50 6.00 3.15
50 6.00 3.15
50 6.00 3.00
50 6.00 3.00
50 6.00  3.00
50 6.00 3.00
50 6.00  3.00
50 6.00 3.15
30 6.00 .50
30 6.00 .50
50 10.00 325
50 10.00 341
50 10.00  6.30
50 11.00 7.88
50 10.00  4.20
50 10.00  4.20
50 10.00  3.25
50 10.00 341
50 10.00 341
N/A N/A N/A
.00 00.00 0.00
.50 10.00  3.00
50 10.00 325
50 10.00 341
50 10.00  3.50
50 10.00 341

Business
Min. Max. Actual USOC

$.50 $7.00 $420 (CW)

50 7.00 420 (3WC)
50 7.00 3.15 (CF)
50 7.00 3.15 (CFBSY
CFNAN)
50 7.00 3.15 (SCS8)
50 7.00 3.15  (SC30)
50 7.00 3.00 (TRANS)
50 7.00 3.00 (AOD)
50 7.00 3.00 (CWUP)
50 7.00 3.00 (SSC)
50 7.00 3.00 (WARM)
50 7.00 3.15 (RCF)
30 7.00 50 (MWVI)
30 700 50 (STUTR)
50 10.00 325 (DND)
50 10.00 341 (PR)
N/A N/A N/A  (CLID)
50 11.00 893 (CLDN)
50 10.00 525 (CRET)
50 10.00 525 (RD)
50 10.00 325 (CS)
50 10.00 3.41 (PCF)
50 10.00 341 (CREJ)
50 10.00 2.00
00 00.00 0.00 (ACR)
50 10.00 3.00 (TCWP)
50 10.00 325 (SELRG)
50 10.00 341 (SCA)
50 10.00 350 (CWDL)
50 10.00 341 (TCRL)

** Caller ID Service is not available to new subscribers after May 6, 1997. The service
remains available to current customers with Caller ID until such time that they
discontinue service or upgrade to Caller ID Name.

Issued By: Cereal Daniel
Supervisor, Field Operations Support

Effective:

Date Issued:

May 28, 2008
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GENERAL SUBSCRIBER SERVICES

Frontier Communications of the South, LLC
201 South Pensacola Avenue

Atmore, Alabama 36502

Florida PSC — Tariff No. 2
Section A13
Eighth Revised Sheet 15
Canceling Seventh Revised Sheet 15

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS (Cont'd)

A. Custom Calling Services (Cont'd)
6. Rates (Cont'd)
C. Actual Rates (Cont'd)

(1. Rates per Line (Cont'd)

Usage Sensitive Features

Call Tracing*

Three Way Calling*

Call Forwarding *

Call Waiting*

Call Return/Automatic Recall*
Continuous Redial with Prompting*

*per activation

Per Activation Rates
Residence
Min. Max. Actual

Business

Min. Max. Actual USOC

$.50 $4.00 $4.00
$50 $4.00 $.75
$50 $4.00 $.75
$50 $4.00 $.75
$50 $4.00 $.99
$50 $4.00 $.99

(2.) Multiple Custom Calling Feature Rates

$.50 $4.00 $4.00 (CT)
$.50 $4.00 $.75 (3WCA)
$.50 $4.00 $.75 (CFA)
$.50 $4.00 $.75 (CWA)
$.50 $4.00 $.99 (CRETA)
$.50 $4.00 $.99 (CRDLA)

(@) Feature Packages
Monthly Rate
Residence Business
Min. Max. Actual Min. Max. Actual
Total Package ** $.50 $25.00 $14.95 $.50 $25.00 $17.95 (TOTAL)
ii. SuperPackage*** $50 $25.00 $9.95 $50 $25.00 $12.95 (SPK2)
iii. Frontier Freedom Pack $.50 $25.00 $15.50 N/A (FFP1)
iv. Frontier Savers Pack $50 $25.00 $ 995 NA (SAVEP)
v. Frontier Choices Package $.50 $25.00 $17.95 $.50 $25.00 $17.95 (CHOIC)
vi. Frontier Feature5 Package N/A N/A N/A $.50 $25.00 $11.95 (5PACB)

* Total Package is not available to new subscribers after April 10, 1998. The package
remains available to current customers with Total Package until such time that they
discontinue the package.

e Super Package is not available to new subscribers after July 15, 1998. The package
remains available to current customers with the Super Package until such time that
they discontinue the package.

Issued By: Cereal Daniel Date Issued: May 28, 2008

Supervisor, Field Operations Support

Effective:
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GENERAL SUBSCRIBER SERVICES

Frontier Communications of the South, LLC

Florida PSC — Tariff No. 2

201 South Pensacola Avenue

Section A13

Atmore, Alabama 36502

Seventh Revised Sheet 14

Canceling Sixth Revised Sheet 14

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS (Cont'd)

A. Custom Calling Services (Cont'd)
6. Rates (Cont'd)
C. Actual Rates

(1.) Rates per Line:

Basic Features

Monthly Rates

Min. Max. Actual

Residence

Business
Min. Max. Actual USOC

Call Wait/Cancel Call Wait $.50 $6.00 $4.20 $.50 $7.00 $4.20 (CW)
Three-Way Calling S50 6.00  4.20 S0 7.00 420 (3WCQ)
Call Forwarding S50 6.00  3.15 50 7.00 3.15  (CF)
Call Forward Busy/Don't Answer S0 6.00 3.15 S50 7.00 3.15 (CFBSY
CFNAN)
Speed Calling (8) 50  6.00  3.15 S0 7.00 3.15 (SC8)
Speed Calling (30) 50  6.00 3.15 S0 7.00 3.15  (SC30)
Call Transfer S50 6.00 3.00 S50 7.00 3.00 (TRANS)
Auto Off-Hook Dialing S50 6.00 3.00 S50 7.00 3.00 (AOD)
Call Wake-Up S50 6.00 3.00 S50 7.00 3.00 (CWUP)
Shared Speed Calling S50 6.00 3.00 S50 7.00 3.00 (SSC)
Warm Line S50 6.00 3.00 S50 7.00 3.00 (WARM)
Remote Access- Call Frwd Var. S50 6.00  3.15 S50 7.00 3.15 (RCF)
Visual Message Waiting Indication 30 6.00 .50 30 7.00 50 (MWVI)
Audible Message Waiting Indication 30  6.00 .50 30 7.00 .50 (STUTR)
Advanced Features
Do Not Disturb .50 10.00 325 .50 10.00 3.25 (DND)
Personal Ringing 50 10.00 341 .50 10.00 341 (PR)
** Caller ID 50 10.00  6.30 N/A N/A N/A (CLID)
Caller ID Name .50 11.00  7.88 50 11.00 893 (CLDN)
} Call Return .50 10.00 4.20 .50 10.00 525 (CRET)
Repeat Dialing .50 10.00  4.20 .50 10.00 525 (RD)
Call Selector 50 10.00 325 .50 10.00 325 (CS)
Preferred Call Forwarding 50 10.00 341 .50 10.00 3.41 (PCF)
Call Block .50 10.00 341 .50 10.00 3.41 (CRE))
Operator Call Screening N/A N/A N/A .50 10.00 2.00
Anonymous Call Rejection .00 00.00 0.00 .00 00.00 0.00 (ACR)
Toll Control with PIN .50 10.00  3.00 .50 10.00 3.00 (TCWP)
Priority Ringing S50 10.00 325 .50 10.00 3.25 (SELRG)
Special Call Acceptance S50 10.00 341 .50 10.00 3.41 (SCA)
Call Waiting Deluxe .50 10.00 3.50 .50 10.00 3.50 (CWDL)
Telemarketing Control S50 10.00 341 .50 10.00 3.41 (TCRL)

** Caller ID Service is not available to new subscribers after May 6, 1997. The service
remains available to current customers with Caller ID until such time that they
discontinue service or upgrade to Caller ID Name.

Issued By: Cereal Daniel

Date Issued:

May 28, 2008

Supervisor, Field Operations Support

Effective:
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GENERAL SUBSCRIBER SERVICES

Frontier Communications of the South, LLC Florida PSC — Tariff No. 2
201 South Pensacola Avenue Section A13
Atmore, Alabama 36502 Eighth Revised Sheet 15

Canceling Seventh Revised Sheet 15

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS (Cont'd)

A. Custom Calling Services (Cont'd)
6. Rates (Cont'd)
C. Actual Rates (Cont'd)

(1. Rates per Line (Cont'd)

Per Activation Rates
Residence Business
Min. Max. Actual Min. Max. Actual USOC

Usage Sensitive Features

Call Tracing*® $.50 $4.00 $4.00 $.50 $4.00 $4.00 (CT)

Three Way Calling* $50 $4.00 $.75 $.50 $4.00 $.75 (3WCA)
Call Forwarding * $50 $4.00 $.75 $.50 $4.00 $.75 (CFA)

Call Waiting* $50 $4.00 $.75 $.50 $4.00 $.75 (CWA)

Call Return/Automatic Recall* $50 $4.00 $.99 $.50 $4.00 $.99 (CRETA) (1)

Continuous Redial with Prompting*  $.50 $4.00 $.99 $.50 $4.00 $.99 (CRDLA) (1)

*per activation

(2.) Multiple Custom Calling Feature Rates

(a.) Feature Packages
Monthly Rate
Residence Business
Min. Max. Actual Min. Max. Actual
Total Package ** $.50 $25.00 $14.95 $.50 $25.00 $17.95 (TOTAL)
ii. SuperPackage*** $50 $25.00 $9.95 $50 $25.00 $12.95 (SPK2)
iii. Frontier Freedom Pack $.50 $25.00 $15.50 N/A (FFP1)
iv. Frontier Savers Pack $50 $25.00 $ 995 NA (SAVEP)

v. Frontier Choices Package $.50 $25.00 $17.95 $.50 $25.00 $17.95 (CHOIC)
vi. Frontier Feature5 Package N/A N/A N/A $.50 $25.00 $11.95 (5PACB)

*%

Total Package is not available to new subscribers after April 10, 1998. The package
remains available to current customers with Total Package until such time that they
discontinue the package.

e Super Package is not available to new subscribers after July 15, 1998. The package
remains available to current customers with the Super Package until such time that
they discontinue the package.

Issued By: Cereal Daniel Date Issued: May 28, 2008
Supervisor, Field Operations Support

Effective:




